
For today’s excursion

 See the schedule next pages
 Bird squadrons next pages

 Beware

 09:56 : train departsp

Train number ØR 2031

 09:41: train arrives in

They are true train that timeThey are true train that time
They are true train that timeThey are true train that time

 09:41: train arrives in 
Helsingør (end of line)

Francois Fluckiger

 17:15: The most Important time to respect

Meeting at Ellens Caffé for return bus (see overleaf)



Short free hiking in
Kullaberg National Park

 We will be dropped at the end of the 
peninsula, in Kullen

 The meeting point for bus pick up is Ellens
Café at the location called Ransvik
 ~ 45 min  (2km) walk from Kullen

 We advise you to first go to Ellens Café
and see the place.

 Then you may either
 Have a rest at the Café
 Continue either North or East, and 

it th ti t t KullabergKullaberg PeninsulaPeninsulamonitor the time to return KullabergKullaberg PeninsulaPeninsula

EllensEllens CaféCafé

B th tB th t 17 1517 15 t t bt t bBe  there at Be  there at : : 17:1517:15 to return busto return bus

Francois Fluckiger

Kullen: 
Where the bus 
will drop us at 

~15:30

Ellens Café: 
Where we will 

meet at
17:15Shortest path



Overall Schedule  In case of problem: Fabienne Baud-Lavigne +41 76 487 3981 or Stig Skelboe +45 21 30 83 23 

What When Detail Comments

Travel 08:30 Participants gather in the otel lobby Gathering in Hotel Lobby

08:35 Group walk to Central Train Station 
(called "Kobenhavn H") 

Depart on time - sharp!

08.56 Departure of Train ØR 2031  to 
Helsingør

 

09:41 Arrival of Train in Helsingør (end of 
line)

We meet Stig Skelboe there

09.41 Group walk to Kronborg castle  

10:20 Arrival of group at Kronborg castle  

Visit 10:30 Visit of Kronborg Castle  

12:30 End of  Group Visit   

Lunch 12:30 Lunch at Café Kronen  

Travel 13:45 Group walk to Helsingør harbour  

14:13 Departure of Ferry to Helsingbor  

14:33 Arrival of Ferry in Helsingborg  

14:40 Departure of Bus to Kullen.  

15:30 Arrival in Kullen  

Free walk from 15:30 to 17:15 

 

15:30 Start of Free walk in the Kullaberg 
National Park from Kullen to Moelle

Several itineraries possible. See 

Kullaberg leaflet. 

17:15 Deadline for Arrival at the Meeting 
Point:  Ellens Café at the location 
called Ransvik (Moelle) 
Kullabergs Naturreservat 
Box 21926042 Mölle 
Tel:+46 (0)42-34 76 66

Beware: departure location 
different from arrival  

Travel 17:30 Departure of Bus from Ransvik to 
Helsingborg 

 

18:45 Arrival in Helsingborg Harbour. Get 
onto the ferry

 

19:00 Departure of Ferry to Helsingør  

Dinner 19:00 Dinner on Board During Dinner, Ferry does several 
crossings

20:30 Ferry arrival in Helsingør after 3 
channel crossings

 

Travel 20:30 Group walk to Helsingør railway 
station

 

20:42 Departure of Train ØR 2031 to 
Helsingør

 

21.38 Arrival of Train in Kopenhagen  
Central Train Station (called 
"Kobenhavn H")

 



Bird squadrons 
 

 
1 BAUD-LAVIGNE Fabienne  1 FLUCKIGER Francois 
     2 PACE Alberto 
     3 PETERS Andreas J. 
     4 HEIKKINEN Aatos 
    
2 AGUILAR Jonathan  1 BUTENAS Ignas 
     2 MANCILLA Sebastian 
     3 AMOROSO Simone 
     4 SUBBIAH Vijay Kartik 
    
3 BORER Claudia   1 FRANK Eike 
     2 ARSUAGA ROS Maria 
     3 DABROWSKI Mateusz 
     4 OLIVER GARCIA Elena 
    
4 DELLE FRATTE Cesare  1 RODRIGUES F. R. Bartolomeu 
     2 ALVAREZ AYLLON Alejandro 
     3 PERFETTO Francesco 
     4 HAJJ Raghida 
    
5 DRASAL Zbynek   1 MARTIN CLAVO David 
     2 KHAN Tatyana 
     3 LEITGAB Martin 
     4 MATTERA Andrea 
    
6 KEPINSKI Maciej Piotr  1 DEMICOLI Darren 
     2 ZYZAK Maksym 
     3 MARGIOLAS Christos 
     4 AU-YEUNG Fut Kit Jay 
    
7 MAGALHAES Bruno  1 USTYUSHKIN Dmitry 
     2 CHATAL Francois 
     3 KULAKOV Igor 
     4 REMENSKA Daniela 
    
8 MARTIN MARQUEZ Manuel 1 CIUBANCAN Mihai 
     2 BOZYIGIT Serkan 
     3 SAHIN Mehmet Andre 
     4 FALABELLA Antonio 
    
9 MORAWSKI Piotr   1 DUBZIAK Agnieszka 
     2 NOWOTKA Michal 
     3 NIKIEL Piotr 
     4 SVIRIN Pavlo 
    
10 ROGERS Will   1 TAROCCO Nicola 
     2 UBEDA GARCIA Mario 
     3 LO PRESTI Giuseppe 
     4 PRACZYK Piotr  (return only) 
    
11 SINDRILARU Elvin Alin  1 GONZALEZ MALINE Jose 
     2 MASCETTI Luca 
     3 MAGRADZE Erekle 
     4 LOMIDZE David 
    
12 SAORNIL GAMARRA Sandra 1 LUZZI Cinzia 
     2 BELHAY Mehdi 




